BLOWILAMP NEWS

No 47
MARCH 2004

The Newsletter of the Blowlamp Society - Founded by Les Adams, August 1992

March is upon us already and all thoughts are of the forthcoming season when we can again
get out on the rally circuit and scour the auto jumbles and car boot sales for those blowlamps,
which we know are waiting for us to find. | always approach these events optimistically,
thinking that this will be the day that the rare and unique blowlamp will be hidden in a box of
what can only be described as ‘tat’. Needless to say | usually come away disappointed,
having turned up a number of Monitor 26, and other such common lamps, which the
stallholder assumes is worth a small fortune, especially if it has been polished.

That said, there are the occasions when you spot a blowlamp and your heart misses a beat,
as the item staring back from the table is something you have not seen before and the name
on it is one you have not heard of.  All sorts of things run through your mind, especially if it is
alot at an auction. Has anyone else seen it?  Will it make more than | can afford?

It's the thrill of these such occasions that give us all a ‘buzz’ and makes our hobby so exciting
and absorbing, although | am not sure how many wives would share that sentiment.

One such occasion was at an auction last year, where | found a lamp by ‘The Gas Lighting
Improvement Company Ltd’, which will be featured later in this newsletter.

BLOWLAMP NEWS INDEX

Past issues of Blowlamp News have always been a good source of reference for me, the only
trouble being to remember in which issue the particular information was contained, so it has
usually involved a trawl through them all. Graham Stubbs has now solved this problem by
producing an index, which covers issues 1 to 46. You will see that Graham has cross-
referenced every article, maker's name, logo etc. so you can find just what you want by using
any key word.  Copies of the index are included with this newsletter and | hope you will all
find it as useful as | have.

MEETINGS & RALLY’S

Plans for the LINGFIELD meeting have now been finalised for Saturday 8" May, from
09-00hrs to 16-00hrs. The format will be the same as last year, with light refreshments
available throughout the day.

There will be plenty of table space for displays and | am sure trade will be brisk for those
wanting to make exchanges and sales.

The cost will be £10-00 per person.
If you would like to attend please contact Andy Feast on 01883 722079.

Lingfield is only a short journey from the M25, leaving at junction 6, the A22, heading south to
Blindley Heath, where you turn left onto the B2029, which leads directly into Lingfield.

The East Anglian meeting mentioned in the Iast issue will not be happening this year as only
2 people expressed an interest in attending.



Keith Hawkins has given me details of rally’s he will be attending, so if anyone happens to be
passing | am sure Keith will extend his usual hospitality.

Enfield — May 29", 30" & 31%".  Leighton Buzzard — June 5" & 6"
Banbury — June 26" & 27

Ross Mellows has sent details of a collectors meeting for those interested in pressure stoves.
The event is to be held near Newark in Nottinghamshire and | understand they will be pleased
to hear from collectors of blowlamps.  The event takes place on June 5" & 6™ and further
details can be obtained from Ross by e-mailing ross@spiritburner.com.

BLOW TORCH COLLECTORS ASSOCIATION

BTCA is the American equivalent to the Blowlamp Society and like ourselves has members
throughout the world. | decided to include this feature in our newsletter because the
information produced by BTCA is very comprehensive and | have found it a valuable source
when trying to identify American blow torches. Ron Carr and his helpers produce a very
readable newsletter, together with manufacturers catalogues and | will leave it to Ron to
explain how BTCA was formed:

" When | first started collecting blow torches, never did | ever imagine that there were other
torch collectors, nor did | realise that we would end up with an organisation of torch collectors.
In March 1995, Blow Torch Collectors Association and the newsletter, THE TORCH, were
created as a means of communicating with the known blow torch collectors of the time. |
was slowly meeting new fellow collectors through word of mouth, and as the number of
collectors increased, it became obvious that we needed a way to communicate more
effectively.  The first newsletter was mailed to approximately 10 collectors, and after a bit of
free advertising in antique publications, and being featured on a national TV programme in
June 1996, our membership began to grow.

Because of the high concentration of West Coast collectors by late 1997, it became obvious
that we had a large enough group and could physically get together for a meeting and swap
torches. One of our members, Jon Suta, volunteered to host the first event, which took place
in September 1998 in Mt Vernon, Washington. There was a great turnout, fantastic torch
displays and wonderful food provided by Judy Suta and her daughters.  Since then BTCA
has hosted a meeting/convention each year in September, in either Washington or Oregon,
with continued success. What is surprising, is that many members travel across the US to
attend the event and including long distance travellers, from England (Les Adams was a
regular attendee as well as John Tingle).

To date our membership has grown to almost 200 and we continue to receive new members
from all parts of the world.  We thought long and hard on the purpose of our organisation
and came up with the following:

The purpose of BTCA is to preserve the history of blow torches and related equipment, to
encourage the identification, classification and exhibiting of such equipment, also to promote
the study and better understanding of operation, purpose and application”.

Anyone wishing to join BTCA or requiring further information, please contact Ron Carr by
e-mail, rmcarr@comcast.net

First year membership for Europe is $35, which entitles you to copies of all back issues of
‘The Torch’, together with a sew-on badge. Subsequent year's membership is $15.



HOW IT ALL BEGAN

It is not always easy to explain what attracted us to collecting blowlamps, but for some it was
a natural progression as blowlamps were used as part of our work.  One such person is Ted
Rawson who explains how it all began for him.

“In 1953 | started work as an apprentice plumber, lead burner. The first thing my employer
did was to take me to the local ironmongers to buy a comprehensive set of tools, which
included a Max Sievert % pint petrol blowlamp. | was told to take good care of this and it
would give good service in return.  This item alone cost 84/- (£4-20) and | had to repay all
the money at the rate of 4/- (20p) per week. My weekly wage at that time was £1-10s-6d
(£1-52) for a 49 hour week.

| graduated at age 18yrs to a Max Sievert 1pt Type 223 petrol blowlamp which cost £6-15s-0d
(£6-75), a princely sum in those days.

These blowlamps were used extensively on a daily basis until the advent of butane/propane
torches in the late 1960’s.

In the early 1980’s, as a college lecturer, | used to demonstrate to students, the skills needed
by plumbers to make a solder joint using these petrol blowlamps, as most students had never
seen one.

The photograph shows two types of wiped solder joints using Grade D solder (60% lead —
40% tin) They are about 90 years old and were removed from a house to illustrate the skills
plumbers needed. Hence 7 years apprenticeship.

In 1990 my grandson and | went to a steam rally and he noticed a small display of blowlamps.
He said Grandad, you've got two of these at home, can we display ours.

Interest aroused, we proceeded to scour antiques fairs, car boot sales etc. accumulating a
large number of lamps, mainly Monitor, Primus and Burmos paraffin lamps which we cleaned
and displayed at Lincoln steam rally the next year, which led us to meet many interesting
people and make many new friends, including the ubiquitous Dave Thomas and Keith
Hawkins (we call him Lord Henry of Wincanton, because of his posh voice) who told us about
Les Adams setting up the Blowlamp Society. We joined and the first newsletter was in
August 1992 and since then it's been blowlamps, blowlamps and more blowlamps”.



BURMOS

Keith Hawkins takes a look at the various Burmos models, manufactured by Townson &
Coxon Limited, Essington Street, Birmingham, England.

It would seem that Burmos produced five different series of blowlamps, with Empire and
Regency probably being the better known.

The EMPIRE was a paraffin blowlamp with a single coil burner, two lamps were produced, a 1
pint and a 2 pint.

The REGENCY series had seven blowlamps, all with twin coil burners, to reduce the
formation of carbon. Numbers 1, 2 and 3 with inclined burners, were % , 1 and 2 pint
capacity and paraffin fired. Vertical and horizontal burners were also available with an ‘A’ for
the verticals and a ‘B’ added to the horizontals, thus making 2A and 2B, 3A and 3B
respectively.

The TUDOR series had four blowlamps, all with twin coil burners, which again were paraffin
fired, but also with pumps in the handle. Numbers 1, 2 and 3 were % , 1 and 2 pints and
number 4 was a 2 pint heavy duty brazing lamp with full wind hood and a cast burner nozzle.
Number 4 had provision on the side of the hood for a quick start.

The WINDSOR series had two blowlamps, the number 0, % pint and the number 1, % pint,
both of which were petrol fired.

The GEORGIAN series were petrol fired, with a pump in the handle. Number 2 was a 1 pint
with a horizontal burner and number 4 was a 2 pint heavy brazing lamp, again with full wind
hood.

Just to confuse the issue, in 1952, it would seem that the % , 1 and 2 pint paraffin lamps with
inclined burner were reclassified as a 202 Series, the vertical 1 pint became a 223 and the %
pint horizontal burner, petrol lamp became a 203.

The EMPIRE, REGENCY and WINDSOR were all of brass tank with steel handles and the
TUDOR and GEORGIAN had brass tank and brass pump type handles.

There were also other lamps with a PATTERN ‘A’ logo.

During the second world war, they produced a 6 pint steel tanked brazing lamp for the army
and seemingly a brass version for the RAF, but these, as so many other makes of a similar
size, were probably made to 2 Government contract.

Production of Burmos blowlamps is thought to have finished in the late 1950's.

Keith has seen PATTERN ‘A’ REGENCY and EMPIRE lamps and asks if anyone knows of
either a PATTERN ‘A’ TUDOR, GEORGIAN or WINDSOR.

USEFUL INFORMATION

Keith Hawkins has provided the following explanations for terms and abbreviations we will all
encounter while collecting blowlamps.

1 UK pint=20fl. Oz 1 US pint=16 fl. Oz

M.J.R. = Metallwarenfabrik Josef Rosental

P.T.T. = Poste Telegraphe Transportation

U.H.T. = Universal Hahnel Taschenlotlampen (Pocket torch)
E.H.T. = Ernst Hahnel Tascheniotlampen

U.T. = Universal Taschenlotlampen.

Laiton poli = Polished brass

Acier laitonne = TL — Steel tank with brass finish
Acier verni =T — Varnished steel



Sizes of Barthel lamps up to 1938/39 when the system was changed.

BM = Barthel Messing (brass)
EB = Eisenblech Barthel (steel)
SERIES CAPACITY (litres) SERIES CAPACITY (litres)
010 0.25 500 156
100 0.35 600 2.0
200 0.50 700 3.0
300 0.75 800 4.0
400 1.0

For those wanting to find a bargain abroad, this is what you ask for

UK Blowlamp

USA Blow torch
Lithuania Lietlampe
Germany Lotlampen
Norway Lodlampen
France Lampe a Souder

Lampe a Braser
Fers a Souder (soldering butt)
Spain Lamparas para soldar a petroleo
Lamparas para soldar a gasolina
Soldadores a gasolina (soldering butt)
Italy Lampada per soldare a benzina
Lampada per soldare a petrolio
Soldatora a benzina (soldering butt)

If anyone would like to add to the list, please let me know.

FINDING A NEW NAME

It is always exciting when you are out on a blowlamp hunt, to discover a manufacturer's name
that you had previously not heard of. ~ One such occasion was at an auction towards the end
of last year. | had rummaged through all the boxes and was quite disappointed at what was
there, that was until | moved a large Tilley search light to reveal a blowlamp marked ‘THE
GAS LIGHTING IMPROVEMENT Co Ltd’ ‘SIRIUS’ LAMP PATENTED 1895 LONDON.

As well as the inscription on the tank it is stamped ‘MADE IN BELGIUM’ on the handle.
When found, the burner was in the vertical position as shown in the first photograph, but by
loosening the burner assembly, it works just as well horizontally.

If anyone has heard of this particular lamp, or has any information about the company, please
let me know

The SIRIUS Logo




Burner in the horizontal position.

SEARING IRONS

In issue 44, | published a picture of a Baverstock Searing Iron, used for docking lambs tails in
Australia and New Zealand. This was a purpose built tool and would have been quite
expensive.

As an alternative to this, JACO Ltd produced a searing iron attachment, which could be fixed
to a number of makes of soldering torch. This would have brought the price down and
made the tool more widely available to farmers.  The picture shows a JACO searing iron
attached to an Optimus torch, owned by Tom Bartlett.

(@)




Jaco searing iron attachment on Optimus torch.

VALTOCK No 3

| have always been under the impression that the Valtock No 3 blowlamp was made for use in
the catering industry, indeed the chromium plated finish gives it a clean line which you would
expect when being used around food preparation.  This would appear to be incorrect. if we
are to believe an advertisement | recently found in an issue of the ‘DO IT YOURSELF’
magazine, dated March 1959.  Here it states that the Valtock No 3 is ‘A blowlamp made
specially for the home decorator’ and suggests it's uses include paint stripping, soldering and
all plumbing jobs. So did it ever find it's way into the kitchen?

A BLOWLAMP MADE SPECIALLY
for the HOME DECORATOR __;

THE

VALTOCK
wovoe  No. 3 ,

NO PUMPING
NO SMELL

Safe - Simple - Efficient

USES ONLY METHYLATED SPIRIT

The ideal tool for rapid paint stripping, scidering
and all plumbing jobs.

Obtainabie from lronmongers and Hardware shops
everywhere.

VA LTO C K LTD REGENCY HOUSE, 1/4 WARWICK ST
< LONDON, W.]  Tel: GERrerd 1667

NEW MEMBER

With the appearance of John Hobbs article on blowlamp collecting, in the March Issue of ‘Old
Glory’ magazine we have recruited new member, Mr M McKaine of North Yorkshire.
I would like to welcome him to the club and hope that it helps with his enjoyment of the hobby.

With regard to the article, which | gather is only the first part, | am sure that it will put our
hobby firmly on the map, but the choice of photographs left a little to be desired.  The paint
job on a Monitor brazing lamp can only be described as non-original and it is difficult to
believe that the Howes & Burley blowlamp actually left their factory in that form.  That said it
is good to see an article about our hobby, featured in a magazine with world wide circulation



PRIMUS No 951 PAINT STRIPPER

| first saw one of these paint strippers about two years ago, at the Power Of The Past Rally.
It was featured on Keith Hawkins display and at first | was not sure of it's purpose.

Apart from that example, | was unaware of the existence of any others, although rumour has it
there may be an example in the Bristol area.

A couple of weeks ago, while travelling to an antiques fair, | received a phone call from a
friend who was already there, to say that he had found a soldering torch with an unusual
attachment on it and that the stall holder was holding it until | arrived.  You can imagine my
excitement when | saw it was a Primus 951. The stall holder was pleased to find out what it
was and knocked £5 off the price.

Below is a photograph of the paint stripper in as found condition.

| am interested to find out how successful they were and whether they received widespread
use. If there are any others lurking in collections, please let me know.

Also included with this newsletter is a copy of a Primus price list, dated January 940, which
shows the cost of a 951 as being 53/- (£2-65). Keith Hawkins has a catalogue showing
them for sale in 1937. Does anyone have any literature earlier than this.

IN WORKING BOOTS

This month sees the first of an occasional series | will be printing which shows blowlamps
doing the work for which they were intended. On the opposite page is a picture of a nicely
restored Blackstone engine, owned by Len Gillings and photographed by Philip Thornton
Evison.

The blowlamp is a Primus No 659 and was one | found in a derelict condition with the strap
and wind shield missing. Lens engineering skills certainly show in the restoration of the
complete unit.

| would like members to look out for working blowlamps, around the Rally fields and submit
photographs for use in future issues.






CLASSIFIED

For Sale Blowlamp Society Polo Shirts £17-00 plus P & P, Sweatshirts £18-50 plus P & P.
Contact Ray Hyland 01449 615648.

For Sale Blowlamp Society Lapel Badges £4-00 plus postage. Contact Keith Hawkins
01525 290122.

For Sale Approximately 160 various blowlamps (too many to list) all cleaned and polished.
£6-00 each, for details contact Mr R H Binder 01277 362438 (Essex)

For Sale Approximately 30, mainly Swedish and British blowlamps, all polished.  Contact
John Weaver 01275 332972 (Bristol)

Wanted New collector would like to build up collection and would be interested in speaking
to collectors who are downsizing or want to raise funds. Contact Max Lewis 01892 530322.

Wanted  Starting Blowlamp (heavy cast type) to complete the restoration of a Richard
Hornsby stationary engine. Contact Len Ralph 01473 7112086.

Blowlamp News is published in March, June, September and December. Articles and
advertisements should be with the Editor at least one month before the issue date.

Editor Ray Hyland
47 Lockington Crescent
Stowmarket
IP14 1DA
ENGLAND

Back issues of Blowlamp News are available for the cost of printing, plus postage.

Acknowledgements:
Graham Stubbs, Ron Carr, Ted Rawson, Keith Hawkins, Tom Bartlett and
Philip Thornton-Evison.



BLOWLAMP NEWS

Title
“Acme”: soldering torches query
“ADIR": Sopletes. Mexico logo illus in B/N 40
“Alcoburner”: precision Scientific Co. illus in B/N 38
“Always Ready": Schaefer & Beyer logo illus
“Always Ready": Schaefer & Beyer pump illus in B/N 30
American”: Optimus logo illus
American”: Optimus. models
“AMOR" & "ROMA": trademarks, Love, Frank
‘AMOR" &” XL":Love, Frank, lamps
“‘AMOR”: burner illus in B/N 21
“AMOR": Love Frank. burner illus in B/N 21
"AMOR": Love, Frank. Lamps query
‘Anglo Swedish™ Shaw, John. GPO Lamp query
‘Anglo Swedish”: Shaw, Jonn. filler cap illus in B/N 26
‘ANIL": Primus 632 look alike
“APEX": South African firm
"APEX": South African lamps
"‘APEX": trademark
“APEX": trademark illus in B/N 30
“Aymaro”: Industria Argentina, in rally report
“Aymaro”: Industria Argentina, query
“Aymaro™: logo
“Aymaro”: similar to “Gasol”
“Aymoro": trademark illus in B/N 6
“Besjet”. Harmic, alcohol torch illus in B/N 34
“Blosta": lamps query
“‘Brevete”: Belgian lamps, handle illus. in B/N 7
“Brevete”: handle brackets illus in B/N 8
“Britinol”: catalog pages
“British Perfection™ Burridge, burner illus in B/N 21
“Brownboggs”: Canada manufacture logo illus
‘Buflam”: trademark illus in B/N 3
“Buflam™ Twigg, Chas, filler cap
“‘Buflam™: Twigg, Chas, handle illus in B/N 2
‘Burmos”: Townson & Coxon, handle illus in B/N 2
“Burmos”: Townson & Coxson, filler cap illus in B/N 14
“Burmos”: Townson & Coxson, filler caps
anon”: Lejeune model 75
COB" query
“Coleman/Monitor”: query
‘Coleman/Monitor”: query
“Corona’: Buriey & Howes, burner illus in B/N 22
‘Corona”: Howes & Burley, logo illus in B/N 35
“Corona”: logo illus
“Craftsman”: handle illus
“Craftsman”: marketed by Sears, mfg. Turner
“Craftsman”: Sears Roebuck, handle illus in B/N 13
“Cupid” logo: Love, Frank
‘Dandy, Jim": model 80B spirit lamp illus in B/N 17
“DOESIT" or “KELITE: photo query
‘DOESIT" query
‘Double Diamond”: Bladon icgo, illus. in B/N 5
Dreadnought”: Wall Co.
“Dreadnought”: Wall. filler cap illus in B/N 15
“Dunand” French lamp, modern reproduction
“Duo-burn”: logo query
“Duo-Burn™: Swediche Lamp Company, Ludlow
“E L": logo query
‘Easilit”: Easilit Blow Lamp Company illus
“Easilit™ Easilit Blow Lamp Company, lamp photo
‘Easilit”: filler cap illus in B/N 12. Yates patent
“Easilit": Kitson-Empire Lighting Co.
“Easilit": Yates Bros. ilius
“EG" logo illus
“Embos 32": query
“Eskilstuna”: Eriksson, trademark
“Excelsior”: Lejeune, soldering torches
‘=xpress: filler cap illus in B/N 26
“xpress™ filler caps illus in B/N 11

B/N
34
41
39
31
31
30
33

Pg
3V

AN

B WM B 2 ON = U M) =2 DN W W WN
NN o\ L

N_.N_xj\nw—qum—s—xml\)w
<
AN S

< <

\( (<

<

G210 B WM O WO W 2B WOo—= BN - 2 WNWRN OO —

Index 1992 -2003

Title

“Express”: handle illus in B/N 13
“Express”: Leon Guilbert, logo
“Express”
“Express”:
‘Express”:
“Express”™
“Express”
“Firefly, The™: Wrights Lymm similar to Bladon
“Firefly”: Bladon made

“Firefly”: plastic control knob

“Firefly”: similar to Bladon model 61

“Firefly”: Wrights of Lymm

“Frasse” logo on C & L model 8 illus in B/N 38
“Fuhrmeister”: by Fuhrmeister Metallfabrikk Norway
“Fulton”: on USA lamp

“Gasol: illus similar to Primus 631

‘Glynwinna™: logo illus

logo illus in B/N 14, and illus of safety valve
model 29 burner illus in B/N 23

model 43 “Rapide” handle illus in B/N 14
models 41 & 48, safety valves illus

. safety valve illus

‘Glynwinna”: query

“Glynwinna": Welsh manufacture

“Governor” & “Lamb": soldering torch catalog pages
“Hades™: logo illus

“Hades": logo illus in B/N 29

“Hades": Red Devil Company, logo illus in B/N 29
“Harley Davidson™: lamps in H-D tool kit

“Harley Davidson™: logo on lamp query

“Hercules”
“Hercules”:
“Hercules”™
“Hercules”
“Hercules™
“Hercules™
“Hercules”:
“High Heat": illus in B/N 10

: logoes

pump lock illus

query

. Sears, illus in B/N 37
trademark illus in B/N 4
trademark illus.

USA handle illus in B/N 26

‘HOSI": comment

“Hot Blast”: Turner / White Mfg. Co. plague illus
“Imp”: Carleton Company, USA. burner illus in B/N 11
“Invincible”: Allen patent

“Invincible”: lamp & logo illus

“Invincible”: lamp photo

“Invincible”: patented by H. Allen

“Jet": Parsons, R.J. Australian meths blow iamp

‘JMR”": Phoebus, trademark illus. in B/N 2
‘Joss Elve”: Austrian spirit lamp illus in B/N 33

*K" lamp: filler cap illus in B/N 42

“KELITE or “DOESIT": photo query

“Kelite”: trademark of Kitson Empire: logo illus in B/N 10
“Khotal: lamp illus

‘KIGAZ": Malivert, burner illus in B/N 29

“KIGAZ": Malivert, handle illus in B/N 29

"KI-SOUDE": logo illus

‘KI-SOUDE": Malivert, logo illus in B/N 34

‘La Francaise™ handles illus in B/N 5

‘La Lyonnaise™: history, illus in B/N 40

“La Lyonnaise™ illus in B/N 40

“La Lyonnaise”: soldering lamp photo

“Lamb Junior”: logo & burner illus in B/N 11
“Lamb”: soldering torch catalog pages
“Lanray”: filler cap, Australian illus in B/N 35
“Lanray”: handle, Australian illus in B/N 35
“Liberty” Indian blowlamp

“Liberty”: Primus 632 look-alike query

“Little Wonder”: Barthel, soid by Van Praag NY
“Little Wonder": Barthel, with swastika on fiiler cap
“Macol”: query illus in B/N 11

“Marco”: tradename of Brown Bros.

“Meva": Czech logo illus in B/N 11

“Millenium”: firm's history

‘Millenium”: logo, Lake & Elliot
‘Millenium”: plaque: Lake & Elliot:

Page I of 8

AT AS RN RGNS B NS B AT SO NS TS I N

-

R\)U’\l\)b-*l\)h-bhl\)—*l\)w~‘——xmbh(n(;\)!\lwml\)l\)—‘»A(nUleh(AwO)-hr\)(»)-l-\-l\.)b)AUI‘*(,JU‘I(»NU‘!(DI\JU\NNN—‘—A'U

«

\

\

[

¢

<

S

\

\

\

\

\

N



BLOWLAMP NEWS

Title

“Neve”: handle illus in B/N 27

“NEW FUJI™: logo illus

“NEW FUJI": Shin Fuji Burner Co., logo illus in B/N 34
“New World": Fuji

“Norleigh Diamond”: Shapleigh Hardware Co. logo illus
“Oriflame”: Kings Norton

“Oriflamme”: King's Norton trademark

“Original” Indian blowlamp

“Original”: Indian blowlamp

‘Papilion”: filler caps illus in B/N 11

“Paraffinnia” Sievert model 1 burner illus in B/N 21
“Paramajor”: McAllan Company, model 24 flame gun
‘Parasene’: Berlyn, MH lamps

“Parasene”: Berlyn, MH: 7-hole handle illus in B/N 2
‘Phoebus”: Rosenthal catalog reference, JMR
“Phoebus”: similar to “Primus”

“Phoenix”: Decker Manufacturing Co. USA iilus in B/N 40
“Phoenix™ model 3 USA

“Pistogrip”: Wall: handle illus in B/N 26

“Plumbob”: logo correction

“Plumbob”: logo illus

“Plumbob”: logo illus in B/N 6

“Premier”: Smallwocod filler cap illus in B/N 25

“Proco Loa Hatm": query

‘Pumpless Safety Torch”: National Safety. illus in B/N 39
‘R M Lamp”: logo illus

‘R M Lamp”: Swedish lamp

“RADIA": Lejeune, Maurice. trademark illus in B/N 32
‘RADIA": trademark illus

“RALPHA": logo illus

“RALPHA": logo illus in B/N 30

“Rapid": Sievert: burner illus in B/N 21

‘Rapide”: “Express” model 43 handle illus in B/N 14
“Regency”: handle illus in B/N 2

“Reliance” in rally report

“Reliance”: answer to query

“‘Reliance”: lamps: query

‘RM": trademark Robins & Malin

‘Roarer”: Barthel: illus in B/N 40

"ROMA" & AMOR": trademarks Love, Frank

‘ROMA": query

“Sakae”: Fuji

“Saturnus”: Sievert: handle, illus in B/N 10
“Saturnus”: Sievert: query re filler cap illus in B/N 16
“Selfblo™: Lenk

“Shamrock™ Marples, William. branded lamp:
“Spark-plug”: Erikson trademark

‘Spitfire”: Livingston USA. alcohol lamp

‘Standard”: by Hovik Verk Norway

“Star Pigeon”: filler cap illus in B/N 42

“Star Pigeon”: lamp illus

“Star Pigeon™: query

“Star Pigeon™: similar to TOYO illus in B/N 42
“Strength Brand”: query

“Sunbeam”: Burridge look alike

“Sunbeam” logo illus

‘Sunbeam”: similar to Bladon & Burridge

“Swift jet”: illus in B/N 17

‘SWISSCO": logo illus query

“Talisman”: Herberg history

“Talisman”: LG Guilbert history

“The Cobra": cooker query

‘The Fury": cooker query

“The Gem lamp”: Woodward Bros. logo illus
“Thermidor”: Heath, Samuel pump lock, illus in B/N 10
‘Thermidor’: Heath, Samuel, handle illus. in B/N 5
“Thermidor’: Heath, Samuel. pump lock, illus in B/N 10
Three Crowns lamps”: Eriksson, KF catalog information
‘Three Crowns”: Erikson, KF: trademark illus. in B/N 4

B/N
28
34
35
43
38
30
2
42
40
12
22
21
7
3
24
24
41
27
27

Pg

1
3
1
1
1
1
1

1

5
4
2
3
4
3
4
2
2
2
4
2
3
2
3V
3

2
4
2
2
2
4
2
1
2
1
27/
2/

2/
4/

<

,
<
N

L

«

<

~

C

R LWWLWLWWWRNDNNWWOWRN B WS = SO WOo— N

N -

Index 1992 - 2003

Title

“Three Crowns”: Eriksson trademark

“Toga": logo illus in B/N 36

“Two Tigers™: Fletcher Hardware, logo illus in B/N 33
“Unique”: Unique Manufacturing. handle illus in B/N 15
“Vapouria™: Sievert, model 10 handles
“Vapouria”: Sievert, plated

“Veritas”: pump locking device illus in B/N 7
“Vesta”: filler caps illus in B/N 11

“Vibha": logo illus

“Vibha": query

“Vibha": query

“Vulcan™ Bernz illus in B/N 41

“Vulcan™ Eichelsheim, model 201 logo illus in B/N 36
“Vulcan”: lamp illus

“Vulcano” illus in B/N 41

“Vulcano”: filler cap illus in B/N 10

“Vulcano™ logo illus

“Wirbunba": Australian lamp by Hunt's Qil Gas
‘WNOTS”: plague on lamp

“WNOTS": plaque on lamp illus

“WNOTS": query

“XL" & “AMOR”": Love, Frank, lamps

"Alfa”: logo Adler illus in B/N 24

"Three Crowns”": Erikson handle illus in B/N 1

A E.: Britain & USA

Abbott Birks: query

Abbott Birks: query

ACME: query

Adler: "Alfa” logo illus in B/N 24

Adler: Austria

Adler: logo illus

air release screw: Hipolito

Appreciation: Les Adams

Appreciation: Philippe Touillet

Appreciation: Sheila Cleaver

Appreciation: Sheila Hawkins

Appreciation: Terry Griffiths

Ardente: lamp with folding handles illus

Article: “...Blowlamp restoration” by Norman Penny
Article: “Buying blowlamps in France” by Sheila Hawkins
Article: “Cleaning a blowlamp” by Bob Bispham
Article: “How it all started” by Ray Hyland
Articlé: “Restoration Tips”

Article: "Cleaning lamps” by Les Adams

Article: European abbreviation

Article: Primus date marking system

Article: string bound handles, feedback from B/N 45
Ashton: USA

Badge: design

Badge: design

Badge: Police “Primus et Optimus”

Badges:

Badges: availability

Badges: planning

Barthel: “Little Wonder”

Barthel: “Little Wonder” sold by Van Praag NY
Barthel: “Little Wonder” with swastika

Barthel: “Roarer” illus in B/N 40

Barthel: “Vulkan” of 1890 illus

Barthel: doughnut rings handle

Barthel: folding handles

Barthel: handle illus in B/N 9

Barthel: history 1890-1915

Barthel: inventor A.L. Bouit

Barthel: model 61 burner illus in B/N 27

Barthel: model 62 soldering torch query

Barthel: model B M 0.14 burner illus in B/N 27
Barthel: model B M 0.14 filler cap illus in B/N 27

Page 2 of 8

B/N

38
34
16

13

12
19
20
21
42
37
37
43
11

30
41
41
42

25

21
10
22
27
25
21
24
17
44
33
39
41
24
19
19

16
16
45

39
46
21
10
11
20

39
17
43
33

41
46

10

48

28

28
28

Pg

- O
B

QOO =202 2 NONDNNNWND AN =2 2R BRBNNDWAEDREWW=2 W= 2 a2 aBDWAhPAEONONNDE AR A2 aABRANWN2RNDRDNONDNWR WA W2 N



BLOWLAMP NEWS

Title

Barthel: Roarer 4b & 6B illus

Barthel: Roarer 4B filler cap illus in B/N 8
Barthel: trademark illus in B/N 3

Barthel: U.T. model with swastika

Barthel” pattern

Yaverstock searing Iron: photo

Javerstock searing Iron: New Zealand origin
Berings: flame gun iilus in B/N 16: logo illus
Berlyn, MH: “Parasene” lamps

Berlyn, MH: “Parasene”: 7 hole handle illus in B/N 2
Bernz: “Vulcan” illus in B/N 41

Bernz: alcohol lamp illus in B/N 20

Bernz: control knobs illus in B/N 12

Bernz: illus in B/N 38

Bernz: illus in B/N S

Bernz: model 30 illus in B/N 31

Bernz: model 7

Bernz: model 8; similar to C&L model 8
Bernz: model 9 illus in B/N 38

Bernz: plastic handle illus in B/N 27

Bernz: pump lock illus

Bernz: small lamps

Bernz: spirit blowlamp illus in B/N 31

Bernz: trademark illus. in B/N 4

Bialaddin: hurricane lamp

Bladon, TE: “Diamond” trademark illus in B/N 2
Bladon: “Diamond” brand logo iilus.

Bladon: “Double Diamond" illus. in B/N 5
Bladon: “Double Diamond” logo illus. in B/N 5
Bladon: “Firefly” made

Bladon: 1925 handle illus in B/N 10

Bladon: B43, B54 & B55 handles illus in B/N 4
Biadon: cousin of Tilley fridge tester

Bladon: double diamond logo illus in B/N 7
Bladon: filler cap

Bladon: filler cap illus in B/N 18

Sladon: fridge lamps instruction for use
sladon: GPO lamps

Bladon: handle illus in B/N 1

Bladon: handles

Bladon: hints & advice for use

Bladon: illus in Tyzak catalog

Bladon: made lamps for Tangye

Bladon: model B46 burner illus in B/N 23
Bladon: model B46 filler cap illus in B/N 23
Bladon: mouth blowlamp ilius in B/N 25
Bladon: outline of lamp development
Bladon: poster reference B66

Bladon: similar to “Sunbeam”

Bladon: Tangye lamp

Bladon: Tangye lamps illus

Bladon: vertical burner illus in B/N 22
Bladon: wooden control knob: illus in B/N 10
Blow lamp club: Norway

Blowlamp News: Introduction to first issue
Blowlamp Society: 10 year anniversary
Blowlamp Society: email addresses
Blowlamp Society: email addresses
Blowlamp Society: Membership list 2001
Blowlamp Society: name

Blowtorch Club: USA

Book: “Collectible Blowtorches” by Dick Sarpolus
Books: French Collectors’ club set of four
Books: French Collectors’ club. availability of books
Breuzin: France

Brevete: filler cap illus in B/N 12

Bronze age ceramic lamo

Brown Bros. “Marco” tracename

Yrown Bros: answer {0 guery

B/N
27
9
4
26
31
44
45
17
7
3
42
21
13
39
11
33
13
42
40
28
37
12
32
5
18
3
7
6
6
28
11
5
17
39
18
19
29
24
2
4
25
29
18
24
24
26
26
40
36
16
37
23
11
18
1
41
40
41
39
16
18
37
37
486
21
13
43
12
4

MNWOWWRONNDNDWOO DR 2 2NN WRDREOCTWRND RN = WORN =N R DW= 20— 2 a a2 a2WhONPNDNNW=2WWRDN A 2 B a2 2 g

«Q

COU S

Index 1992 - 2003

Title

Brown Bros: query

Brownboggs: Canada manufacture

Brownboggs: lamp features

Burley & Howes: “Corona” burner illus in B/N 22
Burmos: Arabic inscription

Burmos: Arabic inscription illus in B/N 25

Burmos: GPO lamp

Burmos: GPO lamp

Burmos: Towson & Coxson, Regency/Empire
pburner: “AMOR", illus in B/N 21

burner: “AMOR”", Love Frank illus in B/N 21
burner: “British Perfection”, Burridge illus in B/N 21
burner: “Corona”, Burley & Howes illus in B/N 22
burner: “Express”, model 29 illus in B/N 23
burner: “KIGAZ", Malivert illus in B/N 29

burner: “Paraffinnia”, Sievert model 1 illus in B/N 21
burner: “Rapid”, Sievert, illus in B/N 21

burner: Barthel, model 61 illus in B/N 27

burner: Barthel, model B M 0.14 illus in B/N 27
burner: Bladon, model B46 ilius in B/N 23

burner: Bladon, vertical burner illus in B/N 22
burner: Burley & Howes, “Corona” illus in B/N 22
burner: Burridge, “British Perfection” illus in B/N 21
burner: Cannon, ML. model 75 X illus in B/N 25
burner: Carleton USA “Imp”, illus in B/N 11
burner: Love, Frank, “AMOR": illus in B/N 21
burner: Malivert, “KIGAZ" illus in B/N 29

purner: Monitor, model 130 illus in B/N 27

burner: Neve, illus in B/N 24

burner: Primus, model 802 illus in B/N 23

burner: Primus, model 848 illus in B/N 11

burner: Sievert, “Paraffinnia” 1 illus in B/N 21
burner: Sievert, “Rapid” illus in B/N 21

burner: Sievert, model A 1 illus in B/N 22

burner: Surmelin model 0", illus in B/N 25
Burridge: “British Perfection” burner illus in B/N 21
Burridge: Adams, patent for lead coffin solderer
Burridge: discussion

Burridge: handle illus in B/N 36

Burridge: illus

Burridge: look alike “Sunbeam”

Burridge: similar to “Sunbeam”

Butler: Canadian manufacturer, logo illus in B/N 7
Butler: model 200 handle illus in B/N 26

Cannon, ML: model 75 X burner illus in B/N 25
Carleton, USA: “Imp”, burner illus in B/N 11
Cartoon: “Light Ya Bugger, Light...” from Under pressure
Cemag: Belgium

Chalwyn Tornado: hurricane lamp

Clayton & Lambert: “Frasse” logo model 8 illus in B/N 38
Clayton & Lambert: control knobs illus in B/N 12
Clayton & Lambert: handle illus

Clayton & Lambert: handle illus in B/N 3

Clayton & Lambert: logo illus in B/N 13

Clayton & Lambert: model 65 iilus in B/N 17
Clayton & Lambert: model 8 ilius in B/N 38
Clayton & Lambert: model 8 similar to Bernz model 8
Clayton & Lambert: pump locking device
Coleman: Canadian manufacturer

Coleman: hurricane lamp

Coleman-Monitor: Australian imports

control knob: “Firefly” plastic

control knob: Bernz illus in B/N 12

control knob: Bladon wooden illus in B/N 10
control knoo: Clayton & Lambert illus in B/N 12
control knob: Turner Brass Works iilus in B/N 12
Corona: model 107 prcoably non-original filler cap
Cotton & Johnson: Britain

Page 2 of 8

Pg

N2 aAaRNBENBEWOWRANWRN
N USRS S EEEN

W = PN NN OO BN
\
¢ U\

Oy X

\

)r\)ar\) WN = = NN RO N

BN W W S WM WN AN NN W = )W WRN BN W



BLOWLAMP NEWS

Title

Crossland: handle illus in B/N 3

D.P.A.: France

Dafor: France

De Coster”: self acting blow lamps illus in B/N 20 & 32
Decker Manufacturing Co: “Phoenix”: USA illus in B/N 40
Detroit Torch Mfg Co: iogo illus in B/N 12

Dimeca: Franco/German

Dixon: glass alcohol lamp

Doesit: Britain

Doughnut rings handle: Monitor:

Draeger: Germany

Duco: doughnut rings handle

Duco: plague

E&L: logo on Herberg 106photo, re. B/N 43 query
Eichelsheim,: “Vulcan” # 201 logo illus in B/N 36
ELTO: ltalian lamp, filler cap illus in B/N 42

ELTO: ltalian lamp, logo illus

Elto: ltaly

Empire Towson & Coxson / Burmos / Regency
Enders: filler caps illus in B/N 41

Enders: Germany

Enders: model 3011 filler cap illus in B/N 41

Enders: similar to Talisman

Eolipyle style: similar to patent illus

Erikson, KF: “Three Crowns”, trademark illus. in B/N 4
Erikson: "Three Crowns”, handle illus in B/N 1
Eriksson, KF: “Three Crowns Lamps” catalog information
Eriksson: “Three Crowns” & “Eskilstuna” trademarks
Everhot: blowtorch photo comp. with Peterson Plummer
F O &Co: trademark illus in B/N 1

Falks: lamp

Falks: Veritas-Falks

Falks: Veritas-Falks

Falks:lamp resembles Veritas

Farishta: query

Feuerhand: model 275 hurricane lamp

filler cap : Barthel, with swastika on “Little Wonder” filler
filler cap: “Anglo Swedish”, Shaw, John. illus in B/N 26
filler cap: “Burmos”, Towson & Coxson

filler cap: “Dreadnought” Wall. illus in B/N 15

filler cap: “Easilit”, illus in B/N 12. Yates patent

filler cap: “Express, illus in B/N 26

filler cap: “Express”, illus in B/N 11

filler cap: “K” lamp, illus in B/N 42

filler cap: “Papillon”. illus in B/N 11

filler cap: “Premier’, Smallwood illus in B/N 25

filler cap: “Star Pigeon”, illus in B/N 42

filler cap: “Vesta", illus in B/N 11

filler cap: “Vulcano”, illus in B/N 10

filler cap: Barthel, illus in B/N 8

filler cap: Barthel, model B M 0.14 illus in B/N 27

filler cap: Bladon

filler cap: Blaaon, iilus in B/N 18

filler cap: Bladon, model B46 illus in B/N 23

filler cap: Brevete, illus in B/N 12

filler cap: Corona, model 107 probably non-original
filler cap: ELTO, Italian lamp, illus in B/N 42

filler cap: Heath, Samuel, brazing lamp illus in B/N 10
filler cap: Heath, Samuel, illus in B/N 14

filler cap: Herberg, illus in B/N 18

filler cap: Lidgerwood, illus in B/N 35

filler cap: Lidgerwood, illus in B/N 35

filler cap: Monitor, illus in B/N 14

filler cap: Monitor, model 130 illus in B/N 27

filler cap: Monitor, model 39 illus in B/N 17

filler cap: Optimus, illus in B/N 19

filler cap: Optimus, illus in B/N 26

filler cap: Optimus, model 305

filler cap: Paquelin. filler cap illus in B/N 11

B/IN
4
21
21
33
41
13
21
40
21
9
21
9
9
46
37
43
43
21
21
43
21
42
43
24
5
2
41
24
46
2
13
17
17
13
22
18
33
27
19
16
13
27
12
43
12
26
43
12
11
9
28
18
19
24
13
15
43
1
15
19
36
37
18
28
18
20
27
26
12

Pg
%

<

AN

uu—tw—Am—aunm-—ar\)—\(,)wwl\)—x—xm—n—»uuuwwu—*wu—-—xmmmk\)nbm—awbmq~AJ>—-‘I\)J>I\>J>-b-bwr\)w—xmbr\):smaww—xhh
KA

Index 1892 - 2003

Title

filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:
filler cap:

Phoemax:, illus in B/IN 16

Radius, from cooker illus in B/N 25
Radius:, illus in B/N 12

Rippes, model 1 illus in B/N 33

Shaw. John. “Anglo Swedish™ illus in B/N 26
Sievert, “Rapid” non-standard illus in B/N 13
Sievert, “Saturnus” query illus in B/N 16
Sievert, correct filler cap type “A”
Sievert, cowl filler on “A” lamps illus in B/N 13
Sievert, illus in B/N 19

Sievert, mushroom type

Sievert:

Smallwood, “Premier” illus in B/N 25
Smallwood, “Premier’ lamp Reliance look alike
Surmelin, iflus in B/N 20

Towson & Coxson, “Burmos™

Twigg, Chas, “Buflam”:

filler cap: Veritas in B/N 16

filler cap: Wall, “Dreadnought”, illus in B/N 15
Filler caps: illus

First blowlamp history

flame gun: McAllan Company: model “Paramajor 24"
Fluxite: folding handles

Fluxite: soldering set illus

Frasse Co.: NY tool exporters logo illus

French terminology

fridge lamps: Bladon instruction for use

fridge tester: illus in B/N 22

fridge testers

Fuhrmeister Metallfabrikk Norway: “Fuhrmeister”
Fuji: “New World”

Fuji: “Sakae”

Garatt & Fowler: mouth blowlamps

Gardner: engine manufacturer

Gardner: oil engines

Garratt & Fowler: dates

Garratt & Fowler: illus

Garratt & Fowler: mouth blowlamp illus in B/N 25
Garratt & Fowler: possible copy

General meeting: planning discussion

Governor: diamond plaque logo illus

Governor: GPO lamp

Governor: handle illus. in B/IN 7

Governor: handles

Governor: instructions for using blow lamps
Governor: pump locking device, illus in B/N 6
Greens: Britain

Gudwrun: soldering outfit illus

Guilbert, Leon: “Express” logo

Guilbert, Leon: “L G" mark

Guilbert, Leon: logo illus in B/N 10

Guilbert: history of “Talisman” name

Hahnel: "EHT" abbreviation, logo illus in B/N 11
Hahnel: crest logo illus in B/N 11

Hahnel: handle illus in B/N 12

Hahnel: pump lock illus in B/N 13

Hahnel: safety device illus in B/N 15

Hanau: dentist’s torch logo illus in B/N 40
Hanau: logo illus

handle: “Brevete”, Belgian lampsillus. in B/N 7
handle: “Brevete”, brackets illus in B/N 8

handle: “Express”, illus in B/N 13

handle: “Express”’, model 45 illus in B/N 14
handle: “Hercules”, USA illus in B/N 26

handle: "KIGAZ", Malivert illus in B/N 29

handle: “La Francaise” ililus in B/N 5

handle: “Neve”: illus in B/N 27

handle: “Pistogrip”, Wall: illus in B/N 26

handle: “Regency iilus in B/N 2

Page 4 of' 8

BIN

14

26

—_

MWW NN R B RO NN WG 2NN WLWND WN - N0 = 2 WwWwor

«

\

AN

<

o
N

g
-

SN2 BN 2 2 2 WD 2 WNNW = a2k 20— bW

L (AKX



Title

handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:

andle:
aandle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:

handle

handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
nandle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
‘andle:
andle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:
nandle:
handie:
handle:
handle:
handle:
handle:

BLOWLAMP NEWS
Pg

Barthel: doughnut rings style

Barthel: folding

Barthel: illus in B/N @

Berlyn, MH: “Parasene”, 7 hole illus in B/N 2
Bernz: plastic illus in B/N 27

Bladon

Bladon B43, B54 & B55, illus in B/N 4
Bladon, 1925 illus in B/N 10

Bladon, illus in B/N 1

Burridge, illus in B/N 36

Butler, model 200 illus in B/N 26

Clayton & Lambert, illus in B/N 3
Crossland. illus in B/N 3
Doughnut rings Monitor:
Duco, doughnut rings
Erikson, "Three Crowns”,
Fluxite, folding
Governor

Governor, illus. in B/IN 7
Hahnel, illus in B/N 12
Heath, Samuel. “Thermidor”, illus. in B/N 5
Heath, Samuel. doughnut rings

Lake & Elliot, doughnut rings

Lanray, illus in B/N 36

Malivert, *KIGAZ" illus in B/N 29

Monitor, doughnut rings

Monitor, illus. in B/N 1

Monitor, model 132 with folding wire

Nobel, illus in B/N 3

Optimus

Optimus, 411 illus. in B/N 4

Optimus, illus in B/N 3

Optimus, model 407 illus in B/N 5

Paqguelin

Parkinson & Cowan, brazing lamp, in B/N 9
Phoemax, hexagonal bakelite illus in B/N 16
Primus, Y pint lamp illus in B/N 13

Primus, 632 & 633 iilus. in B/N 4

Primus, models 630 & 631 illus in B/N 5
Radius

Radius, folding

Rawlplug, folding

Rippes, model 1 handle illus in B/N 33

Sievert, “Rapid"” cane illus in B/N 14

Sievert, “Vapouria”: model 10:

Sievert, 542N illus. in B/N 4

Sievert, illus in B/N 12

Sievert, model 207 iilus in B/N 25

Sievert, on type “A” & “Saturnus™: illus in B/N 10
Surmelin, mode! “0” illus in B/N 25

Talisman, model 114 illus in B/N 35

Townson & Coxon, “Burmos”: illus in B/N 2
Twigg, Chas. “Buflam” illus in B/N 2

Uldra: illus in B/N 20

Veritas, hexagonal bakelite illus in B/N 18
Veritas: illus in B/N 2

Vesta: models “K” & “L" illus in B/N 35

Wall, “Pistogrip”, illus in B/N 26

Wall, P. of Pittsburg, red illus in B/N 16

illus in B/N 1

handles: string bound handles, feedback from B/N 45
Harmic: “Besjet” alcohol torch illus in B/N 34

Hauck:
Heath,
Heath,
Heath,
Heath,
Heath,
=eath,

rmodel 14 illus in B/N 32

Samuel: “Thermidor” pump lock, illus in B/N 10
Samuel: “Thermidor”: handle illus in B/N 5
Samuel: brazing lamp filler cap ilius in B/N 10
Samuel: doughnut rings handle

Samuel: filler cap illus in B/N 14

Samuel: RM blowlamp query

B/N
9
9
10
3
28
4
5
11
2
37

n
~

w

o~

mm&mmp;mouumom-aoomomwm«b&

g

fo]
[{je}

B oo a a WA NBANNN—W= 2 a2 afRNDN 2 ANN D AN a2 N

WM =2 2 a2 aNAEBANNSRANS S NWS WW 2 = R = - o2 cd a

S

Index 1992 - 2003

Title

Heath, Samuel: RM connection
Heath, Samuel: RM relationship
Herberg: “Talisman” name

Herberg: filler cap illus in B/N 18
Herberg: history of “Talisman” name
Herberg: lamp illus

Herberg: model 106 with E&L, logo photo
Herberg: model 96 illus

Herberg: Talisman

Herberg: trademark illus in B/N 1

Herberg: trademark origin

Hercules: continental appearance

Hercules: illus

Hipolito, Casa: cooking stove manufacturer
Hipolito: air release screw

Hipolito: model 124 hurricane lamp

Hipolito: Portugal, trademark illus. in B/N 6
HORIS: Dutch manufacturer

Hovik Verk: Norway, “Standard”

Howes & Burley: “Corona” logo illus in B/N 35
Howes & Burley: query

Humboit Mfg Co: Precision Scientific Co illus in B/N 38
Hunt's Oil Gas: “Wirbunba" Australian lamp
Imbert: Germany

Industria Argentina: “Aymaro” in rally report
Industria Argentina: “Aymaro” query
INOMETA: Belgian lamp similar to Universel
Insurance coverage for exhibitors

K.F.E. Sweden

Khotal: logo illus B/N 36

Khotal: trade mark illus

KIGAZ: trademark illus in B/N 3

King's Norton: “Oriflamme”, trademark illus. In B/N 1
Kings Norton: “Oriflame”

Kirmer: query

Kitchencraft: propane lamp illus in B/N 25
Kitson Empire Co: “Kelite” logo illus in B/N 10
Kitson-Empire Lighting Co: "Easilit”
Kovopodnik: Czech.

Kovopodnik: logo illus

Kovopodnik: logo illus in B/N 22

Lake & Elliot: “Millenium” logo

Lake & Elliot: “Millenium” plague

Lake & Elliot: doughnut rings handle

Lamb: “Governor” & “Lamb” solder torch catalog pages
Lamb: instructions for using model 1

Lanray: handle illus in B/N 36

Le Lion: France

Lejeune, Maurice: “Canon” model 75

Lejeune. Maurice: “Excelsior” soldering torches
Lejeune. Maurice: “Radia” trademark illus in B/N 32
Lenk: "Champion” model 30 illus in B/N 31
Lenk: ‘Seifblo”

Lenk: illus

Lenk: logo illus

Lidgerwood: “Kelite” plague

Lidgerwood: filler cap illus in B/N 35
Lidgerwood: filler cap illus in B/N 35
Livingston: “Spitfire” alcohol lamp

logo: “Always Ready”: Schaefer & Beyer ilius
logo: “Aymaro”

logo: “Corona”, illus

logo: “Cupid” Love, Frank

logo: “Double Diamond"” Bladon, illus. in B/N 5
logo: “Duo-burn”’, query

logo: “EG", illus

logo: “Express”, illus in B/N 14, and iilus of safety valve
2go: “Frasse” on C&L model 8 illus in B/N 38
logo: “Glynwinna”, ilius

B/N

AW W A ONORN 2N SRR AERNOWRN 3 2NN B 2 WDW=2 2 ORBEWRNWREWRNRRN TN BENWO = RO O W B b

W W NN

(e}

.

AN

X

AN



Title
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo
logo
logo
logo
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:

logo: *

logo:
logo:
logo:
logo
lego
logo
logo
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo
logo
logo
logo
logo:
logo:
logo
logo
logo
logo
logo
logo
logo
logo
logo
logo
logo
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:
logo:

Love,
Love,
Love,

BLOWLAMP NEWS

“Hades”™ illus in B/N 29

“Hades": Red Devil Company illus in B/N 29
‘Harley Davidson” on lamp, query
“Hercules”

“Invincible” lamp illus

“KI-SOUDE" illus

“KI-SOUDE" Malivert illus in B/N 34

“Lamb Junior” burner illus in B/N 11

“Meva”: Czech. illus in B/N 11

“‘Millenium” Lake & Elliot

“NEW FUJI" illus

“NEW FUJI" Shin Fuji Burner Co. illus in B/N 34
“Norleigh Diamond” Shapleigh Hardware Co. illus
lumbob” correction

“Plumbob” illus in B/N 6

“Plumbob” illus in B/N 6

“RALPHA" illus in B/N 30

‘RALPHAz" illus

“Sunbeam” illus

“The Gem lamp” Woodward Bros. illus

“Toga": illus in B/N 36

“Two Tigers” Fletcher Hardware illus in B/N 33
“Vibha" illus

“Vulcan™: Eichelsheim. model 201 illus in B/N 36
“Vulcano™: illus

Adler "Alfa" illus in B/N 24

Adler: illus

Berings: flame gun illus in B/N 16, illus
Bladon: “Diamond” brand illus

Bladon: double diamond iillus in B/N 7
Butler: Canadian manufacturer, illus in B/N 7
Clayton & Lambert, “Frasse” # 8 illus in B/N 38
Clayton & Lambert, illus in B/N 13

Detroit Torch Mfg Co, illus in B/N 12
Eichelsheim, “Vulcan” # 201 illus in B/N 36
Frasse Co. illus

Governor, diamond plaque illus

Guilbert, Leon, “Express”

Guilbert, Leon, illus in B/N 10

Hahnel, "EHT" abbreviation illus in B/N 11
Hahnel, crest illus in B/N 11

Hanau, illus

Khotal, illus B/N 36

Kitson Empire Co. “Kelite" illus in B/N 10
Kovopodnik, illus

Lake & Elliot, “Millenium”

Lenk illus

Love, Frank “Cupid”

Malivert, “KI-SOUDE" solder torch ilius in B/N 34
Neve, Holland, illus

Prabhat, illus

Schaefer & Beyer, “Always Ready": illus
Serrot, illus.

Serrot. Spanish lamps, illus in B/N 9
Shapleigh Hardware Co. “Norleigh Diamond” illus
Shapleigh. “Norleigh Diamond” illus in B/N 38
Sopletes, ADIR illus

Tangye illus

Toga illus in B/N 36

Turner Brass Works, illus in B/N 8

Udra: illus in B/N 19

Uldra illus in B/N 19

Veritas, illus in B/N 11

Vesta, “Prima" handle illus in B/n 36
Vulcano: illus in B/N 9

Frank: “AMOR” & "ROMA" trademarks
Frank: "AMOR” &” XL" lamos

Frank: “AMOR” burner illus in B/N 21

B/N
30
38
27
37
42
34
35
12
12
31
34
35
38
8
7
7
31
30
35
38
38
34
19
37
9
25
24
17
7
39
8
39
14
13
37
38
12
1"
11
13
12
40
37
11
22
31
18
7
35
24
22
31
9
10
38
39
40
15
37
9
21
21
13
37
10
7
8
22

PR NN SN OOWERE 22NN ON 2N 2RN2NOWONN 2 2 WRANW2WA B 2B ORNNDE DWW EARN= 2 A RN E NN AEOREOON~T

«

Index 1992 - 2003

Title

Love, Frank: “AMOR”" lamps

Love, Frank: “Cupid” logo

LU-B3: Franco/German

Malivert: “KIGAZ” handle illus in B/N 29

Malivert: “KI-SOUDE" solder torch logo illus in B/N 34
Malivert: “KIGAZ” burner illus in B/N 29

Malivert: patented ducting apparatus

Malivert: trademark illus in B/N 3

Manufacturers: list of known makers, separate mailing
Marco: lamp with folding handles illus

Marples, William: “Shamrock” brand lamp

Marples, William: Britain

McAllan Company: model “Paramajor 24" flame gun
Meeting: planning

MEVA: hurricane lamps

MEVA: model 865 hurricane lamp

Monitor: doughnut rings handle

Monitor: filler cap illus in B/N 14

Monitor: handle illus. in B/N 1

Monitor: illus in Tyzak catalog

Monitor: model 130 burner illus in B/N 27

Monitor: model 130 filler cap illus in B/N 27
Monitor: model 132 with folding wire handles
Monitor: model 39 filler cap illus in B/N 17

Monitor: name plate illus in B/N 29

Monitor: plaque illus

Monitor: trade name held by Parkinson Cowan
Moonlight: China

Moonlight: model HM102 hurricane lamp

Moore & Wright: mouth blowlamps

Mystery: illus in B/N 27 solved, poker-work kit
Neuermil: query

Neve: burner illus in B/N 24

Neve: logo illus

Nobel: handle illus in B/N 3

Optimus: “American” brand models

Optimus: “American” lamp illus

Optimus: 411 handles illus. in B/N 4

Optimus: filler cap illus in B/N 19

Optimus: filler cap illus in B/N 26

Optimus: handles

Optimus: model 305 filler cap

Optimus: model 407 handle illus in B/N 5

Optimus: model 411handle ilius in B/N 3

Optimus: safety valve illus

OSK lamp: query

Pajeni: India

Paquelin: filler caps illus in B/N 11

Paquelin: handles

Paquelin: lamp with folding handles illus

Paquelin: query

Parkinson & Cowan: Holder of Monitor trade name
Parkinson & Cowan: brazing lamp, handle in B/N 9
Parkinson & Cowan: patent for pump lock

Pelgrims & Bombeek of Charleroi: similar to Talisman
Peterson Plummer: blowtorch photo, comp. with Everhot
Phoebus: *JMR” trademark illus. in B/N 2
Phoemax: filler cap illus in B/N 16

Phoemax: hexagonal bakelite handle illus in B/N 16
Phoemax: made in ludlow

Phoemax: trademark illus in B/N 3

Poem: “Hubby's Loves” part 1 by Vera Feast
Poem: “Hubby's Loves” part 2 by Vera Feast
Poem: “The Blowlamp Brigade” by Vera Feast
Poonam Trading: “PT" initials

Prabhat: India

Prabhat: logo illus

Prabhat: logo illus in B/N 22

Page 6 of 8

B/N

NN EBEOOWE 2B PBRO 2NN R 2 WN=2 2 WRNW— 2 W2 2 WL NN WANONNNPEWNDEAE 2 WOOW = 2NN E 2N A2 W= NN NTD

«



BLOWLAMP NEWS

Title

Precision Scientific Co: known as Humbolt Mfg Co
Primus: % pint lamp handle illus in B/N 13

Primus: % pint lamp safety device, illus in B/N 13
Primus: 632 & 633 handles illus. in B/N 4

Primus: dating letters

2rimus: hurricane lamp

_Primus: model 44 American lamp

Primus: model 630 & 631 handles illus in B/N 5
Primus: model 633 plated

Primus: model 802 burner illus in B/N 23

Primus: model 848 burner illus in B/n 11

Primus: model 848 burner iilus in B/N 11

Primus: query

Primus: survey progress

Primus: survey request

Primus: survey request

Primus: trademark illus in B/N 4

Primus: vertical model 42 numbering

pump lock: “Hercules” illus

pump lock: “Thermidor”, Heath, Samuel illus in B/N 10
pump lock: “Veritas™:, illus in B/N 7

pump lock: Bernz, illus

pump lock: Clayton & Lambert:

pump lock: Governor, illus in B/N 6

pump lock: Hahnel, illus in B/N 13

pump lock: Heath, Samuel, “Thermidor” illus in B/N 10
pump lock: illus

pump lock: Parkinson & Cowan, patent

pump iock: Tilley, fridge tester pump illus in B/N 16
pump lock: Vesta, model M2 in B/N 29

Radius: filler cap from cooker illus in B/N 25

Radius: filler cap illus in B/N 12

Radius: folding handles

Radius: handles

Rawlplug: folding handles

Regency:Towson & Coxson / Burmos / Empire,
Reliance: Smallwood “Premier” look alike

leport: 1996 French & Belgian Club Herseau
Report: 1997 Blowlamp Society meeting Bloxham
Report: 1998 Belgian meeting Herseau

Report: 1998 Blowlamp Society meeting Great Chart
Report: 1998 French Collectors Club meeting
Report: 1998 USA Blowtorch Collectors Convention
Report: 1999 Belgian Club, visit to Herseau

Report: 1999 Belgian reunion Mouscron

Report: 1999 Blowlamp Society meeting Bletchingly
Report: 1999 USA Blowtorch Collectors Convention
Report: 2000 Blowlamp Society meeting Bletchingley
Report: 2000 French & Belgian Club reunion Mouscron
Report: 2001 Blowlamp Society meeting Bletchingley
Report: 2001 French & Belgian Club mesting Mouscron
Report: 2001 USA Blow Torch Collectors Convention
Report: 2002 Belgian meeting Mouscron

Report: 2002 Blowlamp Society meeting Bletchingley
Report: 2002 USA Blowtorch Collectors Convention
Report: 2003 Blowlamp Society meeting Lingfield
Report: 2003 Mouscron meeting

Rippes: model 1 filler cap illus in B/N 33

Rippes: model 1 handle illus in B/N 33

RM: Heath, Samuel connection

RM: Heath, Samuel, relationship

Robins & Malin: “RM” trademark

Rolex Impex Co. of India: blowlamp manufacturer
safety device: Hahnel illus in B/N 15

safety device: Primus: %4 pint iamp, illus in B/N 13
safety valve: “Express™: illus

safety valve: Optimus: illus

~afety valves: “Express”: moceis 41 & 48: iilus

B/N
40
14
14
5
3
18
43
6
13
24
12

33
37
33
38
40
41
42
44
44
24
34
48
45
17
39
16
14
15
20
17

Pg

DON=2RNE B2 A2 2 W0W_LWaN=E 22 a2 22 aAaNNAN2WE A S WWAWANS S ANAASABRANANN 2NN W= W RN 2 R

Index 1992 - 2003

Title

Samson: India

Santa story

Schaefer & Beyer: "Always Ready” logo illus
Schaefer & Beyer: “Always Ready” pump ilius in B/N 30
Sears Roebuck: “Craftsman” handle illus in B/N 13
Sears: marketer of “Craftsman” torches, mfg. Turner
Sears; “Hercules™: illus in B/N 37

Self acting blow lamps illus

Serrot : logo illus

Serrot: Spanish lamps, logo illus in B/N 9

- Shapleigh Hardware Co: “Norleigh Diamond” logo illus

Shapleigh: “Norleigh Diamond” logo illus in B/N 38
Shaw, John: “Anglo Swedish” lamp GPO Lamp query
Shaw, John: query

Shaw. John: “Anglo Swedish™: filler cap illus in B/N 26
Sheen: flame guns

Sheen: flame lamps catalogue page

Sheen: model X300 flame gun: illus in B/N 19
Sheen: model X600

Shirley: Alfred: illus

Shirts: with Blowlamp Society logo

Sievert: “A1” or “AL" discussion

Sievert: “Paraffinnia” No. 1 burner illus in B/N 21
Sievert: “Rapid” burner illus in B/N 21

Sievert: “Rapid” cane handle illus in B/N 14
Sievert: “Rapid” non-standard filler cap illus in B/N 13
Sievert: “Saturnus” query re filler cap illus in B/N 16
Sievert: “Vapouria” plated

Sievert: “Vapouria”model 10 handles

Sievert: 542N handies illus in B/N 4

Sievert: A1 filler cap

Sievert: correct filler cap type “A”

Sievert: cowl filler on type “A” lamps illus in B/N 13
Sievert: filler cap illus in B/N 19

Sievert: handle illus in B/N 12

Sievert: handle on type “A” & “Saturnus”, illus in B/N 10
Sievert: hurricane lamp

Sievert: marketed by Wrights of Lymm

Sievert: model 207 handle illus in B/N 25

Sievert: model A 1 burner illus in B/N 22

Sievert: model HSL 4

Sievert: mushroom filler caps

Sievert: Peyton plaque illus

Sievert: query

Sievert: with Veritas lamp works plague
Smaliwood: “Premier” filler cap illus in B/N 25
Smallwood: “Premier” lamp Reliance look alike
Sona: France

Sopletes: “ADIR” Mexiico logo illus in B/N 40
Sopletes: ADIR fogo illus

Surmelin: filler cap iilus in B/N 20

Surmelin: in “How it all started” by Ray Hyland.
Surmelin: model “0” burner illus in B/N 25
Surmelin: modei “0" handle illus in B/N 25
Surmelin: model 20 lamps

Surmelin: set of five

Surmelin: vaporizing device

Suzhou Tieta: Chinese blowlamp manufacturer
SWISSCO: believed Indian manufacture
Szevafem: Hungary

Tadelos 205: similar to Talisman

Talisman: France

Talisman: mode! 114 handle iilus in B/N 35
Talisman: photo

Talisman: similar to Enders

Tangye / Bladon: similarity to Sievert
Tangye/Bladon: double diamond plague

Tangye: Bladon two lamps illus

Tangye: engine lamp

Page 7 of 8

BI/N

*(Alnml\)l\)l\)bl\)&l\)bl\)Kk—k(»)wOﬁI\)LJI\J-bw(.dr\)l\)l\)towt\)(ﬂ(nl\)—kml\)—&l\.)l\)—a»—x(,.)U'l—hl\)—k—kw(ob)f\)(.uU‘ll\J—*—AU\(.A)A—*—&I\)U\(»)-—‘NI\)M&U

«

AN

<



BLOWLAMP NEWS

Title

Tangye: lamp by Bladen

Tangye: lamps made by Bladon

Tangye: logo illus

Taymar / Coleman: comment

Taymax: marketed by Wrights of Lymm
Tecalemit: Germany

Tilley: fridge tester pump and lock device illus in B/N 16
Tilley: hurricane lamp

Toga: logo illus in B/N 36

Toga: trade mark illus

Townson & Coxson: “Burmos / Regency / Empire,
Townson & Coxson: “Burmos: handle illus in B/N 2
Townson & Coxson: “Burmos” filler caps
trademark: Toga illus

trademark: “AMOR” & “ROMA” Love, Frank
trademark: “APEX" illus in B/N 30

trademark: "APEX":

trademark: “Aymoro” illus. in B/N 6

trademark: “Buflam” illus in B/N 3

trademark: “Eskilstuna” Eriksson

trademark: “Hercules” illus.

trademark: “Hercules” illus. in B/N 4

trademark: “JMR" Phoebus illus in B/N 2
trademark: “RADIA" illus

trademark: “RADIA" Lejeune, Maurice. illus in B/N 32
trademark: “ROMA” & AMOR”", Love, Frank
trademark: “Spark-plug”

trademark: “Three Crowns”

trademark: Barthel, illus in B/N 3

trademark: Bernz, Otto: illus. in B/N 4

trademark: Bladon, TE. “Diamond”, illus in B/N 2
trademark: Brown Bros. “Marco”

trademark: Erikson, KF: “Three Crowns”, illus. in B/N 4
trademark: Eriksson, “Three Crowns” & “Eskilstuna”
trademark: F O &Co, illus in B/N 1

trademark: Herberg, origin

trademark: Herberg; illus in B/N 1

trademark: Hipolito, Portugal, illus. in B/N 6
trademark: Khotal, illus

trademark: KIGAZ: illus in B/N 3

trademark: King's Norton, “Oriflamme”, illus in B/N 1
trademark: Love, Frank, "AMOR" & "ROMA”
trademark: Malivert, illus in B/N 3

trademark: Phoebus, “JMR" illus in B/N 2
trademark: Phoemax, illus in B/N 3

trademark: Primus, illus in B/N 4

trademark: Robins & Malin “RM”

Transfers for USA torches

Turley & Williams: query

Turner : mfg of “Craftsman” torches marketed by Sears
Turner Brass Works: catalog information

Turner Brass Works: control knobs iilus in B/N 12
Turner Brass Works: logo illus in B/N 8

Turner Brass Works: White, “Hot Blast”, plaque iiius
Turner, Stuart: blowiamps used with boilers

Twigg, Chas: “Buflam” handle illus in B/N 2

Twigg, Chas: “Buflam”: filler cap

Tyers: blast furnaces query

Tyers: furnaces

U'bethetwtamit: Russia

UdR: Belgium

Udra: logo illus in B/N 19

Uldra: Belgium

Uldra: handle illus in B/N 20

Uldra: logo illus in B/N 19

Ultimus: Austria

Under pressure: Cartoon: “Light Ya Bugger, Light...”
Universal: Belgium

B/N
16
18
15
27
28
21
17
18
37
36
21
3
19
36
7
31
30
7
4
24
4
5
3
32
33
7
5
24
4
5
3
12
5
24

P
2
1
3
3
5
4
3
2
2
3
4
1
1
3
1
2
4
2
1
4
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
4
1
1
1
3
1
4
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
3
6
3
1
3
4
1
3
2
2
4
4
2
4
2
2
4
8
4

g

v
v

v/
"

Index 1992 - 2003

Title

Universel: lamp similar to INOMETA

USA Blow Torch Collectors Association
Uvelco: Verbeek-Briquet & Co: Belgian lamp
Valtock: compared with Willard Brown
Valtock: copy

Valtock: Model 3 instructions

Vaitock: models 2000 & Major

Valtock: soldering iron attachment

Valtock: soldering iron attachment

Valtock: soldering iron attachment illus

VVan Haelen, Bruxelles: similar to Talisman
Vapalux: hurricane lamp

VEB: E. Germany

Verbeek-Briquet & Co: Uvelco: Belgian lamp
Verbeek-Briquet: Belgium

Veritas: description

Veritas: filler cap illus in B/N 16

Veritas: handle illus in B/N 2

Veritas: hexagonal bakelite handle illus in B/N 16
Veritas: logo illus in B/N 11

Veritas: made in Ludlow

Veritas: plague on a Sievert lamp

Vesta: “Prima” handle illus in B/N 36

Vesta: model M2 pump lock illus in B/N 29
Vesta: models “K” & “L" handles illus in B/N 35
Vibha: India

Video: blowlamp collection inc. in video :The Collectors”

Vitale: France

Vulcano: illus in B/N 41

Vuicano: logo illus in B/N 9

Vulcano: models 432 & 532 illus

Wall, P. of Pittsburg: red handle illus in B/N 16
Wall: “Dreadnought”, filler cap illus in B/N 15
Wall: "Pistogrip”: handle illus in B/N 26
Wenol: German polishing paste

White Mfg. Co: Turner “Hot Blast”, piaque illus
Willard Brown: compared with Valtock
Wrights of Lymm: marketer of Sievert and Taymax
Wrights of Lymm: re “Firefly”

Yates Bros: “Easilit” illus

Yates: lamp photo

Page 8 of 8

DM OUTWWRNNWHHR 22D EBERNNAENNENDRE NN ENDBENDNDAENDDE OCONOGONDBAENTD

[(e]

NSRS



Price Sheet No. 553

. REG:TRADE MARK

PRIM s issued 29th. JANUARY 1940
} 7 ° T ° f
List Prices
for
? €6 : 39 ‘ T i
PRIMUS” INDUSTRIAL SECTION
For full description see Primus Catalogue No. 362.
|PRIMUS
ICAT. No.
362. PRIMUS INDUSTRIAL SECTION LIST DESCRIPTION.
PAGE PRICE. ‘
56-57 | BLOWLAMPS (Paraffin)
‘“Primus '’ No. 630 18/- INCLINED §-pint Late “"AETNA
, foldi
o wBl |18 A
i 552032 22/- ., L~ ,; =
vy " 633 25/’ » 1% ’ )y
" » 634 23/- VERTICAL ] % 2
, ,, 636 23/- HorizoNTaL 1 pint 5 i
" ,, 640 23/- INCLINED Eie 5 Flat Nozzle
58 & ,, 622 27/- INCLINED 1 pint| :
i . 823 30/- . 1 qump in handle
i3 ,» 659 38/6 VERTICAL 1} . Powerful burner
‘ s 702 39/- i 3 }for 01l Engines, efc.
| 59 | “PRIMUS" PAINT STRIPPER i s
. 951 53/- Provides a new method of stripping paint
‘ — by radiant heat. Burns petrol. Fitted
[ with pump.
E No. 951. |
i, . 880A 28/- f5-pint  HATCHET BiT
I 889B 30/6 § ., ADJUSTABLE HATCHET BIT. ?
5 890B 30/6 3 HATCHET BIT.
i 892 41/6 $ ., (ExTRA HEAVY BIT — specially
i {shielded burner for exposed positions ||
; 1
i SMALL SOLDERING LAMPS ‘
! (Petrol) ; f
. ““Primus’’ No.848Br.|  6/3 Brass t pint .
‘ " »» 848N.P.| 7/- NICKEL PLATED }
i e 848 8/6 R
| with flame-tube holder
and screw-cap.
| 60-et BLOWLAMPS
1 (Petrol)
i ““Primus’’ No. 85! 17/9- INCLINED $-pint LATE “ SWEDISH.”
1y ’y 855 20/6 » & ’» 2 »
" ., 820 19/9 HoRrizoNTaL § o
, " ,» 854 21/9 INCLINED $ R ,,
* " . 841 22/9 ; B 5 ”
- ,, 821 22/9 HoRizOoNTAL § ,, with Pump

All Prices Subject to Alteration Without Notice. @



PRIMUS
CAT. No.| ., , YOINDT : LIST
oy PRIMUS ' INDUSTRIAL SECTION PRICE DESCRIPTION.
PAGE |
62 ;BLO\V’LAMPS (Petrol) **PRIMUS’ No. 802 12/3 ' | INCLINED. AUTOMATIC PRICKING. } p mt
New ., 803 16/9 ”» ” ” ; pin
| » » »»
» 804F | 21/6 1\ powrrrur BURNER ' With
,, 805F | 25/- |/INCLINEDWITH PUMP,, 2, \Safety
. POWERFUL BURNER Valve
,, 807 30/- |!INCLINED,, ,, s R Sy "
,, 808 33/- |! Pump IN HANDLE , e N
No. 807. 3 '
63 BRAZING LAMPS (Benzoline or Petrol) | HORIZONTAL
““PRIMUS"’ No. 86l 46/6 BURNER 1}-pint
LR] 1y 862 49/6 5 %5 12 LaTe
’ 1K) 865 92/- - - 4 .y “Vurcan’ f
" " 866 130/' ; " 6 2 No. 861 etc. I
BRAZING LAMPS (Paraffin) ' =
64 - .
o “PRIMUS’ No. 601 34/6 HorizoNTAL BURNER 1 pint
i ., 803 | 38/- . o e TR
" ,» 805 45/- , ” 2%,
" ,» 606 57/6 : 3% .,
5 . 607 | 80/ 53 ..
5 .. 608 | 95/- 5% ,
(LATE “TARANTELLA )
No. 601 to 608.
65 “PRIMUS"" No. 615 ‘Sig,//- HoRr1zoNTAL BURNER 2} pint LATE“PETROLIA”
= LR} G Ty 6'8 i 3 N i
No. 615, 5 . BRE S D2 VERTICAL 27, i
66 PORTABLE INDUSTRIAL TANKS 492 | 60/- 11} pint Steel Tank, Burner extra.
(Paraffin) 496 60/- 11 v T
“PRIMUS’’ No. 497 | 112/- 174555 k g
i S A8 L ISRI6 b ragagere o v ey
i ARe T 225]s 62 e o L
“PRIMUS”
e Burner System No. 562 | 150/- VERTICAL TYPE BrASs BURNER SYSTEM
iR vy 563 165 - 24 2 % ¢ 4
5 % 567 1404_ HoRIZONTAL |, W o 5
" » 568 | 155/- % & ” J
g ., 546 | 180/- Powerful Iron Burner
g ST s .. 1773 6/6 Two WAy ADAPTER
No. 497, etc. with
No. 562, etc.
70 “PRIMUS'’ No. 74| 36/- 2 BURNERS 25 pint
” oo 142 43/- 3 2% ., ,)
& LAt B0 : 2% . [“Ilr:?gisxva
" o 145 83/- 6 T
" v 147 96/- 8 7 ——
No. 744, etc.
71 ““PRIMUS’’ No. 70! 32/6 | 2}-pint. LATE “ POWERFUL"
13 ’ 702 39/' 3 ’s »» 2
" LR} 703 48/6 4 » s i
L = 3y LR 704 56/' 5% o ’y >
No. 701, etc. - »8 705 138/- 12} ,, with Handle ,, 5
72 LONDON PARAFFIN FURNACE No.710 67/6 With “Primus’’ 702. 3 Pints.
FIRECLAY COVER sis T 2/6
73 NEW LONDON PARAFFIN FURNACE
No. 725 72/6 With “Primus” No. 605 Brazing Lamp.
" " ” vy , 126 27/6 Without Lamp
PIPE COVER ,, 727 1/6 s e

L

FOR FULL DESCRIPTION OF ALL
SEE ‘ PRIMUS '’ CATALOGUE No. 362

APPARATUS & SPARES



